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1903.
NEW ZEALAND.

LAND TRANSFER AND DEEDS REGISTRATION.
(ANNUAL REPORT OF DEPARTMENTS, 1902-3.)

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by Command of His Excellency the Governor

The Secbetaby for Stamps to the Commissionee of Stamps.

Sib,— Head Office, Stamp Department, Wellington, 18th May, 1903.
I have the honour to submit the usual report on the working of the Land Transfer and

Deeds Begiscration Departments for the year ended 31st March, 1903.
The returns appended show,—
A.— The business transacted under the Land Transfer Act.
B.—The fees received thereunder, including the fees received on account of Crown grants.
C.—The mortgages and discharges of mortgages, and the amount remaining secured by

mortgage under the said Act on the 31st March, 1903.
D.—The arrears existing at the various Land Transfer offices at the close of business on the

same date.
E.—The number of deeds received for registration, and the number remaining unregistered on

the 31st March last; also the fees received in the Deeds Eegistration Office.
I have, &c,

C. A. Hickson,
The Commissioner of Stamps, Wellington. Secretary for Stamps.
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B.—Return of Fees received under the Land Transfer Act for the Twelve Months ended
the 31st March, 1903.

Note.—Includes Crown grants and district agency fees : * £110 3s. 5d.; t £80 13s. 6d.

C.—Return showing the Total Amount of Money remaining secured by Mortgage under the
Land Transfer Act on the 31st March, 1903.

D.—Return showing Arrears in the Land Transfer Department on the 31st March, 1903.

Other Instruments unrecorded.
Transfers. Mortgagee. Miscellaneous.

Wellington .. .. .. .. ..129 112 107
Poverty Bay .. .. .. .. .. 8 .. 2
Canterbury .. .. .. .. .. 30 22 56
Otago .. .. .. .. .. 7 6 5
Southland .. .. .. .. .. 3 4 7

District. General Pees. Assurance Pees. Total.

Auckland
Taranaki
Wellington ...
Hawke's Bay
Poverty Bay
Nelson
Marlborough
Canterbury ...
Otago
Southland
Westland

£ s. d.
4,072 13 4
3,037 16 4
7,766 17 7
1,445 12 8

918 0 9
748 17 6
307 6 6

7,042 18 6
2,969 5 0
2,102 5 6

348 1 1

£ s. d.
164 15 5
87 6 10

459 0 8
43 2 5
60 10 3
11 11 4
57 12 2

649 13 0
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8 3 6
2 4 1

£ s. d.
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3,125 3 2
8,225 18 3
1,488 15 1
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760 8 10
364 18 8

7,692 11 6
3,187 13 2
2,110 9 0

350 5 2

Totals *30,759 14 9 1,762 7 10 32,522 2 7
Corresponding period, 1901-2 127,273 3 0 1,190 3 4 28,463 6 4
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£ s. d.
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in the
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Applications
received

previous to
Current

Month not
yet passed.
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4
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E.—Return showing the Number of Deeds remaining unreqistered on the 31st March, 1902;
the Number received for Registration, and the Number registered, during the Twelve
Months ended the 31st March, 1903; also the Number remaining on that date; and
the Amount of Fees collected during the same Period.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, notgiven; printing (1,400 copies), £8 14s.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9oS.
Price 3d.]

Unrecorded
Received

for
Registration

during the
Year ended
31st March,

1903.

District. on
31st March,

1902.

Registered
during

the same
Period.

Unregistered
on

31st March,
1903.

Fees.

Auckland
?aranaki
Wellington ...
lawke's Bay
'overty Bay
kelson
.larlborough
Canterbury ...
)tago
Southland ...
Vestland ...

178
46
28
18
5

41
12
88
13
6

4,696
1,048
2,666

755
57

736
387

1,265
1,797

462
80

4,214
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1,288
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33
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2
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£ s.
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77 17

655 4
407 15
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1,834 3
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65 10

d.
6
0
2
6
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Totals 435 13,949 12,730 1,654 £14,216 6 11*

* Includes Crown girant fees, £35. 11s. 5d ; and district agency fees, £20 5a.
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